

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 2
RFB No. 10-0001

August 12, 2009

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		D Dean & Associates (Columbus GA)		Cline Service Corp (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Traffic control, ls	l.s.	16,500.00	16,500.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,123.36	9,123.36	55,000.00	55,000.00
Erosion control check dams, ea	77	175.00	13,475.00	250.00	19,250.00	40.00	3,080.00	50.00	3,850.00	90.90	6,999.30	200.00	15,400.00
Temporary grassing by seed, acre	13	1,370.00	17,810.00	470.00	6,110.00	600.00	7,800.00	600.00	7,800.00	909.04	11,817.52	750.00	9,750.00
Grass mulching, ton	25	200.00	5,000.00	235.00	5,875.00	250.00	6,250.00	200.00	5,000.00	210.22	5,255.50	275.00	6,875.00
Rock filter dams, l.f.	19	350.00	6,650.00	200.00	3,800.00	100.00	1,900.00	200.00	3,800.00	284.08	5,397.52	750.00	14,250.00
Rock filter rings, ea	5	200.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,250.00	175.00	875.00	350.00	1,750.00	397.71	1,988.55	500.00	2,500.00
Inlet sediment trap, ea	8	200.00	1,600.00	150.00	1,200.00	175.00	1,400.00	250.00	2,000.00	85.22	681.76	125.00	1,000.00
Water monitoring, sampling, inspect, ls	l.s.	6,930.00	6,930.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,977.05	3,977.05	25,000.00	25,000.00
Temporary silt fence, type A, l.f.	8500	3.50	29,750.00	2.25	19,125.00	2.25	19,125.00	2.50	21,250.00	2.84	24,140.00	1.00	8,500.00
Temporary silt fence, type C, l.f.	1840	4.90	9,016.00	3.25	5,980.00	3.40	6,256.00	4.00	7,360.00	3.98	7,323.20	2.00	3,680.00
Clearing & grubbing, ls	l.s.	98,171.81	95,171.81	41,120.00	41,120.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	26,955.00	26,955.00	102,267.05	102,267.05	175,000.00	175,000.00
Grading complete, ls	l.s.	121,668.00	121,668.00	175,500.00	175,500.00	58,250.00	58,250.00	80,250.00	80,250.00	88,985.97	88,985.97	560,000.00	560,000.00
6" graded aggregate base course, sy	14000	5.50	77,000.00	6.00	84,000.00	4.60	64,400.00	5.60	78,400.00	5.82	81,480.00	12.00	168,000.00
Asphalt concrete multi-use trail, ton	1200	80.30	96,360.00	76.00	91,200.00	76.50	91,800.00	78.00	93,600.00	79.36	95,232.00	100.00	120,000.00
Asphalt concrete ramps, ea	9	250.00	2,250.00	300.00	2,700.00	225.00	2,025.00	320.00	2,880.00	568.15	5,113.35	500.00	4,500.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 2
RFB No. 10-0001

August 12, 2009

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		D Dean & Associates (Columbus GA)		Cline Service Corp (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Overlay milled areas w/asphalt concrete, ton	45	80.30	3,613.50	76.00	3,420.00	76.50	3,442.50	78.00	3,510.00	82.95	3,732.75	125.00	5,625.00
Asphalt concrete milling	249	10.00	2,490.00	7.50	1,867.50	20.00	4,980.00	8.00	1,992.00	9.09	2,263.41	15.00	3,735.00
Concrete sidewalk, ls	600	34.15	20,490.00	25.50	15,300.00	31.00	18,600.00	30.00	18,000.00	33.24	19,944.00	45.00	27,000.00
8"x8" concrete trailhead pads, ea	1	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00	300.00	300.00	355.00	355.00	568.15	568.15	2,000.00	2,000.00
Concrete handicapped ramps, ea	1	250.00	250.00	520.00	520.00	650.00	650.00	451.00	451.00	1,647.64	1,647.64	1,000.00	1,000.00
Safety rail, l.f.	2503	29.68	74,289.04	31.00	77,593.00	15.00	37,545.00	30.57	76,516.71	33.73	84,426.19	60.00	150,180.00
Pedestrian railing	450	55.46	24,957.00	88.00	39,600.00	60.00	27,000.00	57.12	25,704.00	63.02	28,359.00	90.00	40,500.00
15" RCP storm drain pipe, l.f.	45	46.10	2,074.50	30.50	1,372.50	25.00	1,125.00	32.00	1,440.00	27.01	1,215.45	35.00	1,575.00
18" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	80	40.57	3,245.60	43.85	3,508.00	29.00	2,320.00	40.00	3,200.00	31.62	2,529.60	40.00	3,200.00
24" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	72	35.50	2,556.00	47.85	3,445.20	38.00	2,736.00	50.00	3,600.00	38.91	2,801.52	55.00	3,960.00
36" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	44	60.20	2,648.80	54.75	2,409.00	60.00	2,640.00	65.00	2,860.00	65.26	2,871.44	80.00	3,520.00
48" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	28	93.00	2,604.00	107.75	3,017.00	88.00	2,464.00	120.00	3,360.00	100.37	2,810.36	100.00	2,800.00
78" RCP class III storm drain pipe, l.f.	38	300.00	11,400.00	215.00	8,170.00	218.00	8,284.00	269.00	10,222.00	374.93	14,247.34	225.00	8,550.00
Concrete headwall 1001-B, ea	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	950.00	950.00	1,704.45	1,704.45	5,500.00	5,500.00
Concrete headwall 1125, ea	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	18,695.00	18,695.00	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,704.45	1,704.45	5,500.00	5,500.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 2
RFB No. 10-0001

August 12, 2009

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		D Dean & Associates (Columbus GA)		Cline Service Corp (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Concrete curb & gutter	32	20.00	640.00	20.00	640.00	25.00	800.00	40.00	1,280.00	10.23	327.36	25.00	800.00
Junction box, e	1	3,170.00	3,170.00	1,675.00	1,675.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	2,045.34	2,045.34	5,500.00	5,500.00
Manhole, 1011-A, ea	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,035.00	2,035.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,386.23	2,386.23	5,500.00	5,500.00
Drop inlets, e	2	2,950.00	5,900.00	2,035.00	4,070.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,988.53	3,977.06	5,500.00	11,000.00
Relocate existing signs, ls	l.s.	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	4,317.94	4,317.94	8,500.00	8,500.00
Modular block retaining wall, ls	l.s.	38,500.00	38,500.00	41,340.00	41,340.00	42,700.00	42,700.00	38,038.00	38,038.00	31,634.61	31,634.61	45,000.00	45,000.00
Allowance - testing soils & materials	Allow	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
New signs, l.s.	l.s.	4,750.00	4,750.00	7,985.00	7,985.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	10,145.00	10,145.00	16,367.27	16,367.27	65,000.00	65,000.00
Install guardrails including anchors	2615	15.59	40,767.85	14.50	37,917.50	14.10	36,871.50	14.51	37,943.65	17.37	45,422.55	20.00	52,300.00
Traffic paint pavement marking, l.s.	l.s.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,615.00	2,615.00	2,530.00	2,530.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,874.84	2,874.84	5,000.00	5,000.00
Thermoplastic pavement marking, l.s.	l.s.	7,250.00	7,250.00	12,450.00	12,450.00	2,502.00	2,502.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	5,039.49	5,039.49	5,000.00	5,000.00
Relocate existing water line, ls	l.s.	34,399.00	34,399.00	16,850.00	16,850.00	35,150.00	35,150.00	36,056.00	36,056.00	9,658.55	9,658.55	67,000.00	67,000.00
Permanent grassing, specified seed, ac	13	1,050.00	13,650.00	835.00	10,855.00	800.00	10,400.00	1,450.00	18,850.00	1,249.93	16,249.09	950.00	12,350.00
Mixed grade fertilizer, acre	13	100.00	1,300.00	105.00	1,365.00	330.00	4,290.00	100.00	1,300.00	568.15	7,385.95	255.00	3,315.00
Fertilizer w/nitrogen content, lb	625	1.10	687.50	2.00	1,250.00	1.25	781.25	1.25	781.25	1.42	887.50	2.00	1,250.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Warm Springs Bike Trail, Phase 2
RFB No. 10-0001

August 12, 2009

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		D Dean & Associates (Columbus GA)		Cline Service Corp (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Landscaping items, ls	l.s.	600.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	385.00	385.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,136.30	1,136.30	2,500.00	2,500.00
Permanent soil reinforcing mat, s.y.	17387	1.15	19,995.05	3.15	54,769.05	1.25	21,733.75	1.20	20,864.40	3.12	54,247.44	1.00	17,387.00
Waste receptacles, ea	2	483.00	966.00	505.00	1,010.00	505.00	1,010.00	497.60	995.20	548.83	1,097.66	600.00	1,200.00
Benches, ea	2	474.00	948.00	495.00	990.00	500.00	1,000.00	488.20	976.40	538.61	1,077.22	600.00	1,200.00
Lockable bollards, ea	24	1,185.00	28,440.00	1,250.00	30,000.00	1,095.00	26,280.00	1,220.50	29,292.00	1,346.52	32,316.48	1,500.00	36,000.00
Remove concrete pavement material, sy	4900	5.10	24,990.00	3.25	15,925.00	Included		4.00	19,600.00	2.39	11,711.00	11.00	53,900.00
Total		901,852.65		911,818.75		663,681.00		748,427.61		885,767.76		1,848,802.00	